DP \$40.00 11946

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alexandre PAGOT	11/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Institut Francais Du Petrole	
Street Address:	1&4 avenue de Bois-Preau	
Internal Address:	92852 Rueil Malmaison	
City:	Cedex	
State/Country:	FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11946176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7303126600

Email: cbrantley@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout, & Kraus

Address Line 1: 1300 N. 17th Street

Address Line 2: suite 1800

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	612.48170X00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan E. Schiavelli	

Total Attachments: 1

Total Attachments: 1 source=asn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020554 FRAME: 0861

ASSIGNMENT

ATTY, DOCKET NO.: 612.48170×00

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement relating to

		MBUSTION AND BURNT GAS TAKE MEANS.	S SCAVENGING SUPERCE	HARGED	ENGINE WITH AT	
	for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date.					
X	for which U.S. A November	Application Serial No. 11/946,176 28, 2007	for Letters Patent was filed in the	U.S. Patent a	and Trademark Office on	
	for which an Int	ternational Application was filed	as		, designating the United States.	
AND	WHEREAS	IFP Address: 1 & 4 avenue de Bois-I	Préau, 92852 RUEIL MALMAISO	N CEDEX,	FRANCE	
assigninven include benefit ASSI and cannot be term the una ASSI count may be and count identified and count ident	ding any and all wals, reissues, ree NOW, WIT ms, sells, and trantion and applicated ding any and all fits accruing or to IGNEE, its assign continuations there extensions thereo or terms of any a se and benefit of IGNOR might or AND ASSI tries for said involve the needed in com AND ASSI on any and all diversible of the said of t		any and all Letters Patent which me consideration, the receipt whereof it all representatives, the entire and experimental extensions thereof, and any and all extensions thereof, and in and to any curing of patents in the United State exercise, and enjoy said invention at may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissuresentatives, in as ample and benefic the assignment had not been made, bers that may be necessary to file a SIGNEE, its assigns and legal represecuring Letters Patents thereon. The property of Patents and Trademarks of SIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, its assigns and legal representatives. The property of the story of the same trademarks of the same trademarks.	s hereby acl clusive right Letters Pater y and all priss and/or any nd application any and all rom or appert ies, reexaminates, reexaminates, reexaminates, and applications entatives and to issue a I atives, in accomposer to instituted States	knowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby t, title and interest in and to said nt which may be granted therefor, iority and/or convention rights or y countries foreign thereto, SAID on, including any and all divisions renewals, reissues, reexaminations taining thereto, for and during the nations and extensions thereof, for to all intents and purposes as the in the United States and foreign d to execute any other papers that Letters Patent on said application, cordance herewith.	
201	FULL NAME OF SO	DLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE	
	PAGOT A	lexandre			09/11/07	

PATENT REEL: 020554 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 02/25/2008